BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL DISTRICT SCHOOL COMMITTEE

Frederick W. Hartnett Middle School
Monday, July 18, 2016
7:00 PM

Included in this transmission is the following:

. Opening of Meeting
a. Call to Order
b. Pledge of Allegiance
c. Introduction of Members

Il. Public Forum

lll. Consent Agenda A
a. Warrants
b. Minutes of Meeting
a. June 23, 2016
b. June 30, 2016

IV. School Committee
a. Superintendent’s Evaluation

V. Report of the Superintendent
a. Vote to approve transfer of High School Student Activity
b. Reappointment of Superintendent to BICO Board for 2016-2017
School year
c. 2016-2017 School Calendar
d. FY16 Closeout
e. Discussion of FY17 Budget

VI. Report of the Assistant Superintendent

VIl. Public Forum

School Committee Agenda - July 18, 2016 Page 1



VIill. School Committee Forum

Mrs. Erin P. Vinacco, Chair

Mrs. Wendy L. Greenstein, Vice Chair
Ms. Tara Larkin, District Secretary
Mrs. Jane Reggio, District Treasurer
Mr. William F. Chaplin, Jr., Member
Mr. Steven J. Tringali, Member

Ms. Jo-Anne Watson, Member

Ms. Georgette A. Jarret, Member

Se@ o oo0T

IX. Upcoming Meetings
a. August 11, 2016 — Public Meeting

X. Executive Session

Xl. Adjournment

The items listed on this agenda are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair {o be discussed at the
meeting. Not all items may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for
discussion to the extent permitted by law.

School Committee Agenda - July 18, 2016 Page 2



BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALLEN W. HIMMELBERGER
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

MEMO
TO: Blackstone-Millville Regional School Committee
RE: School Committee - Consent Agenda A
DATE: July 18, 2016
Recommended Consent Agenda A — ltems
1. Warrants
a. Payroll
i. Move to approve payroll voucher numbers: and as submitted by
the Superintendent of Schools
b. Payables
i. Move to approve the payable voucher numbers: General 1876 and 1877
as submitted by the Superintendent of Schools
2. Minutes

I. Move to approve the school committee minutes of
1. June 23, 2016
2. June 30, 2016



Blackstone-Millville Regional School District
Blackstone-Millville Regional High School
175 Lincoln Street
Blackstone, MA 01504

To
Student Activities Account
To:  Wen Cobb, School District Assistant Treasurer
In accordance with Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 71, Section 47, | hereby

request reimbursement be issued from the Student Activity Agency Account to the
Student Activities Checking Account in the amount of

s/ 3,619 49

In making this request | hereby certify that student receipts equaling or exceeding this
reimbursement have been collected for these purposes and are already deposited in the
Student Activity Agency Account. Receipts totaling the total amount of the
reimbursement request are attached.

Submitted by: /7\@WI (/G‘ (%/UWI@ pate: (p "2 3 =1

Bodkkeeper
//
7/_// o - _
~~ /1/?477 Date: é’ aB /(O
Principal ~ /
#
Approved by: Date:

Superintendent of Schools

School Committee:




BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE
REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

MEMO
TO: Blackstone-Millville Regional School Committee
RE: BICO Collaborative Board
DATE: July 18, 2016

The Blackstone-Millville Regional School District Committee needs to vote to appoint Mr. Allen
Himmelberger to the Board of Directors of the Bi-County Collaborative.

Motion:

To appoint Mr. Allen Himmelberger, Superintendent of the Blackstone-Millville Regional School
District, to the Bi-County Collaborative Board of Directors for the 2016-2017 school year.



BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

2016-2017 CALENDAR

SIM|T|IWI|T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 911011121 13
14151 16| 17| 18| 19| 20
211221232425 26| 27
28129 30| 31
1
SEPTEMBER 2016
SIM|TIWI|T F| S
1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9110
111121 13| 14| 15] 16 | 17
18119120121 22]| 23|24
251261 27| 28| 29 ) 30
20
OCTOBER 2016
SIM|T|IWI|T F| S
1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 1011112113 | 14| 15
161171 18|19 20| 21| 22
231 24| 251 26|27 28] 29
30| 31
19
NOVEMBER 2016
S| M| T|WI|T F S
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9110 11| 12
131141 15|16 17| 18| 19
20 21| 22 24| 25| 26
271281291 30
18
DECEMBER 2016
S I M|T|W|T F S
1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9110
111121131 14| 15 16| 17
181 19| 20| 21| 22 24
25| 26127 28| 29| 30| 31
17
JANUARY 2017
SIM|T|IWI|T F| S
1 2 3 4 ) 6 7
8 9110|1112 13| 14
15116 | 17| 181 19| 20| 21
22 |1 23| 24| 25| 26| 27| 28
29| 30 | 31

20

September 2016
August 30 - Crientation Day for Staff
August 31 - School Opens/All Students Report
September 2 - Labor Day Recess - No School
September 5 - Labor Day - No School

October 2016
October 7 - Professional Development Day - No School
October 10 - Columbus Day - No School

November 2016
November 8 - Professional Development Day - No School
November 11 - Veterans Day Observed - No School
November 23 - Half Day
November 24 - 25 - Thanksgiving Recess - No School

December 2016
December 23 - Half Day
December 26 - 30 - Holiday Recess - No School

January 2017
January 2 - Holiday Observed - No School
January 3 - School Opens - All Students/Staff Return
January 16 - Martin Luther King Jr. Day - No School

February 2017
February 20-24 - Winter Recess - No School

April 2017
April 13 - Professional Development Day - No School
April 14 - Good Friday - No School
April 17 - 21 Spring Recess - No School

May 2017
May 29 - Memorial Day - No School

June 2017
June 2 - Graduation Class of 2017
June 16 - Last Day - Half Day
June 19 - 23 - Make-up Emergency Days if Needed

JFK Elementary - 508-876-0118
AFM Elementary - 508-876-0119
Millville Elementary - 508-876-0177
FWH Middle School - 508-876-0190
BMR High School - 508-876-0117
Superintendent's Office - 508-876-0137

FEBRUARY 2017
S|M|T|W|T|F|S

1

2

3

4

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

F

10

11

12

13

14

17

18

19

20

21

24

25

26

27

28

31

017

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

F

10

12

13

14

16

17

19

20

21

23

24

26

27

28

30

31

22

JULY 2017
S|M|TIW|T]|F
21 314|567
9 11011 12}113]|14] 15
16| 17118 19|20 | 21| 22
23| 24)25| 26|27 28] 29
30 | 31




MOTIONS TO VOTE UPON RE:
FISCAL CLOSE OF THE GENERAL BOOKS

JUNE 30, 2016

Motion: It was moved by , seconded by and
voted, per preliminary results to transfer the following revolving accounts to the E&D account.

Medicaid S 60,000

Motion: It was moved by , seconded by and
voted to close the following funds as required by the Department of Revenue to the general
fund (E&D)

Interest Fund 12 S 15.80
Interest Fund 13 S 756
Interest Fund 15 S 949.78
Interest Fund 16 S 467.18
Interest Fund 17 S 107.82

Fund 25 misc. revolving S 871.81

Motion: It was moved by , seconded by and voted
to apply estimated receipts from the following certain special revenue funds to the FY17
budget:

Medicaid S 60,000
Music User Fee S 25,000
Athletic User Fee S 40,000
Motion: It was moved by , seconded by and

voted to use E&D funds in the amount of 350,000 to offset the FY17 budget.



