

BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL DISTRICT SCHOOL COMMITTEE

Frederick W. Hartnett Middle School Monday, July 18, 2016 7:00 PM

Included in this transmission is the following:

- I. Opening of Meeting
 - a. Call to Order
 - b. Pledge of Allegiance
 - c. Introduction of Members
- II. Public Forum
- III. Consent Agenda A
 - a. Warrants
 - b. Minutes of Meeting
 - a. June 23, 2016
 - b. June 30, 2016
- IV. School Committee
 - a. Superintendent's Evaluation
- V. Report of the Superintendent
 - a. Vote to approve transfer of High School Student Activity
 - Reappointment of Superintendent to BICO Board for 2016-2017 School year
 - c. 2016-2017 School Calendar
 - d. FY16 Closeout
 - e. Discussion of FY17 Budget
- VI. Report of the Assistant Superintendent
- VII. Public Forum

VIII. School Committee Forum

- a. Mrs. Erin P. Vinacco, Chair
- b. Mrs. Wendy L. Greenstein, Vice Chair
- c. Ms. Tara Larkin, District Secretary
- d. Mrs. Jane Reggio, District Treasurer
- e. Mr. William F. Chaplin, Jr., Member
- f. Mr. Steven J. Tringali, Member
- g. Ms. Jo-Anne Watson, Member
- h. Ms. Georgette A. Jarret, Member

IX. Upcoming Meetings

- a. August 11, 2016 Public Meeting
- X. Executive Session
- XI. Adjournment

The items listed on this agenda are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair to be discussed at the meeting. Not all items may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.

BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ALLEN W. HIMMELBERGER SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

MEMO

TO: Blackstone-Millville Regional School Committee

RE: School Committee - Consent Agenda A

DATE: July 18, 2016

Recommended Consent Agenda A - Items

1. Warrants

- a. Payroll
 - i. Move to approve payroll voucher numbers: and as submitted by the Superintendent of Schools
- b. Payables
 - i. Move to approve the payable voucher numbers: General 1876 and 1877 as submitted by the Superintendent of Schools

2. Minutes

- i. Move to approve the school committee minutes of
 - 1. June 23, 2016
 - 2. June 30, 2016

Blackstone-Millville Regional School District Blackstone-Millville Regional High School 175 Lincoln Street Blackstone, MA 01504

To

Student Activities Account

To: Wen Cobb, School District Assistant Treasurer

In accordance with Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 71, Section 47, I hereby request reimbursement be issued from the Student Activity Agency Account to the Student Activities Checking Account in the amount of

\$18,619,29

*			
In making this request I hereby reimbursement have been coll Student Activity Agency Accou	ected for these purposes	and are alre	ady deposited in the
reimbursement request are att	ached.		
Submitted by:	Salome	Date:	6-23-16

Approved by:
Superintendent of Schools

School Committee:

BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MEMO

TO: Blackstone-Millville Regional School Committee

RE: BICO Collaborative Board

DATE: July 18, 2016

The Blackstone-Millville Regional School District Committee needs to vote to appoint Mr. Allen Himmelberger to the Board of Directors of the Bi-County Collaborative.

Motion:

To appoint Mr. Allen Himmelberger, Superintendent of the Blackstone-Millville Regional School District, to the Bi-County Collaborative Board of Directors for the 2016-2017 school year.

BLACKSTONE-MILLVILLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2016-2017 CALENDAR

	AUGUST 2016								
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S			
	1	2	3	4	5	6			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13			
14	15	16	17	18	19	20			
21	22	23	24	25	26	27			
28	29	30	31						

1

SEPTEMBER 2016									
S	M	Т	W	T	F	S			
				1	2	3			
4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
25	26	27	28	29	30				

20

OCTOBER 2016								
S	M	Т	W	T	F	S		
						1		
2	3	4	5	6	7	8		
9	10	11	12	13	14	15		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22		
23	24	25	26	27	28	29		
30	31							

19

NOVEMBER 2016								
S	М	Т	W	T	F	S		
		1	2	3	4	5		
6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
13	14	15	16	17	18	19		
20	21	22	23	24	25	26		
27	28	29	30					

18

	DECEMBER 2016								
S	М	T	W	Т	F	S			
				1	2	3			
4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
25	26	27	28	29	30	31			

17

JANUARY 2017								
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
8	9	10	11	12	13	14		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
29	30	31						
		-	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, or other	- 11		20		

September 2016

August 30 - Orientation Day for Staff August 31 - School Opens/All Students Report September 2 - Labor Day Recess - No School September 5 - Labor Day - No School

October 2016

October 7 - Professional Development Day - No School October 10 - Columbus Day - No School

November 2016

November 8 - Professional Development Day - No School November 11 - Veterans Day Observed - No School November 23 - Half Day

November 24 - 25 - Thanksgiving Recess - No School

December 2016

December 23 - Half Day December 26 - 30 - Holiday Recess - No School

January 2017

January 2 - Holiday Observed - No School January 3 - School Opens - All Students/Staff Return January 16 - Martin Luther King Jr. Day - No School

February 2017

February 20-24 - Winter Recess - No School

April 2017

April 13 - Professional Development Day - No School April 14 - Good Friday - No School April 17 - 21 Spring Recess - No School

May 2017

May 29 - Memorial Day - No School

June 2017

June 2 - Graduation Class of 2017 June 16 - Last Day - Half Day

June 19 - 23 - Make-up Emergency Days if Needed

JFK Elementary - 508-876-0118 AFM Elementary - 508-876-0119 Millville Elementary - 508-876-0177 FWH Middle School - 508-876-0190 BMR High School - 508-876-0117 Superintendent's Office - 508-876-0137

FEBRUARY 2017								
S	M	Т	W	T	F	S		
			1	2	3	4		
5	6	7	8	9	10	11		
12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
26	27	28						

15

MARCH 2017									
S	M	T	W	T	F	S			
			1	2	3	4			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28	29	30	31				

23

APRIL 2017									
S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S			
						1			
2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
9	10	11	12	13	14	15			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22			
23	24	25	26	27	28	29			
30									
	STATE OF THE OWNER, TH	ARROW THE REAL PROPERTY.		STATE OF THE PARTY	Marie Committee	-			

13

						13			
MAY 2017									
S	М	T	W	Т	F	S			
PK	1	2	3	4	5	6			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13			
14	15	16	17	18	19	20			
21	22	23	24	25	26	27			
28	29	30	31						
1000	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	THE RESERVE	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, or other	W 1	-			

22

	JUNE 2017								
S	M	T	W	T	F	S			
				1	2	3			
4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
25	26	27	28	29	30				

12

JULY 2017											
S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S					
						1					
2	3	4	5	6	7	8					
9	10	11	12	13	14	15					
16	17	18	19	20	21	22					
23	24	25	26	27	28	29					
30	31										

MOTIONS TO VOTE UPON RE:

FISCAL CLOSE OF THE GENERAL BOOKS

JUNE 30, 2016

Motion:	It was moved b	οу		, seconded by		and					
voted, per preliminary results to transfer the following revolving accounts to the E&D account.											
Medicaid		\$	60,000								
Motion : It was moved by , seconded by and voted to close the following funds as required by the Department of Revenue to the general fund (E&D)											
Interest Fund	12	\$	15.80								
Interest Fund	13	\$	7.56								
Interest Fund	15	\$	949.78								
Interest Fund	16	\$	467.18								
Interest Fund	17	\$	107.82								
Fund 25 misc.	revolving	\$	871.81								
Motion: to apply estime budget:	It was moved bated receipts fr		n the follo	, seconded by wing certain special	revenue f	and unds to the		voted			
Medicaid		\$	60,000								
Music User Fee		\$	25,000								
Athletic User Fee		\$	40,000								
Motion: It was moved by			, seconded by		and						

voted to use E&D funds in the amount of 350,000 to offset the FY17 budget.